#### Elidel



Pimecrolimus is an immunosuppressant. It works by decreasing your body's immune system to help slow down the growth of atopic dermatitis (eczema) on your skin. Pimecrolimus topical is used to treat severe atopic dermatitis (eczema) when other medications have not worked well.

Active ingredient: Pimecrolimus

Brand(s):Elydel

Manufacturer: Mylan Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd

Disease(s): Atopic Dermatitis

#### Elidel 1% 10g

|                 | Per pill | Per Pack                         | Order       |  |
|-----------------|----------|----------------------------------|-------------|--|
| 1 tube          | \$ 94.95 | \$ 94.95                         | Add to cart |  |
| 2 tube          | \$84.97  | \$ 169.95<br><del>\$189.90</del> | Add to cart |  |
| Free AirMail sh | nipping  |                                  |             |  |
| 3 tube          | \$ 74.98 | \$ 224.95<br><del>\$284.85</del> | Add to cart |  |
| Free AirMail sh | nipping  |                                  |             |  |
| 4 tube          | \$ 69.99 | \$ 279.95<br><del>\$379.80</del> | Add to cart |  |
| Free AirMail sh | nipping  |                                  |             |  |
| 5 tube          | \$ 64.99 | \$ 324.95<br><del>\$474.75</del> | Add to cart |  |
| Free AirMail sh | nipping  |                                  |             |  |

# **Pimecrolimus topical**

## What is pimecrolimus topical?

Pimecrolimus is an immunosuppressant. It works by decreasing your body's immune system to help slow down the growth of atopic dermatitis (eczema) on your skin.

Pimecrolimus topical (for the skin) is used to treat severe atopic dermatitis (eczema) when other medications have not worked well.

#### Warnings

You should not use pimecrolimus if you are allergic to it, or if you have a bacterial or viral skin infection (including herpes or chicken pox).

Before using pimecrolimus, tell your doctor if you have skin cancer or any type of skin infection, Netherton's syndrome, a weak immune system, kidney disease, or swelling, redness, or irritation over large skin areas.

Avoid applying pimecrolimus to an area that may be affected with skin

Pimecrolimus can lower the blood cells that help your body fight infections. This can make it easier for you to get sick from a virus. Tell your doctor if you have been exposed to any illness, or if you have any signs of infection such as fever, chills, sore throat, or flu symptoms. Talk with your doctor if your symptoms do not improve after 6 weeks of treatment.

## Before taking this medicine

You should not use pimecrolimus if you are allergic to it, or if you have a bacterial or viral skin infection (including herpes or chicken pox).

To make sure pimecrolimus is safe for you tell your doctor if you have